TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tredegar Corporation		06/29/2005	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Therics, Inc.	
Street Address:	115 Campus Drive	
City:	Princeton	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08540	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2485450	THERICS
Registration Number:	2598204	THERIFORM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)344-7999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(804) 788-8331 Phone:

HWRITM@hunton.com Email: Correspondent Name: Stephen P. Demm Address Line 1: 951 East Byrd Street

Address Line 2: Riverfront Plaza, East Tower

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-4074

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen P. Demm
Signature:	/Stephen P. Demm/
Date:	06/29/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003113 FRAME: 0481

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003113 FRAME: 0482

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tredegar Corporation, a corporation of the Commonwealth of Virginia with its principal place of business at 1100 Boulders Parkway, Richmond, VA 23225 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the service/trademarks THERICS and THERIFORM ("the Marks").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns federal registrations for the Marks on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods and/or services identified therein, Registration No(s). 2,485,450 and 2,598,204, registered on September 4, 2001 and July 23, 2002, respectively ("the Registrations"); and,

WHEREAS, Therics, Inc., a corporation of the Commonwealth of Virginia with a principal place of business at 115 Campus Drive, Princeton, NJ 08540 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and the Registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby unconditionally sells, assigns, transfers and grants to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the Registrations.
- 2. Assignor further unconditionally sells, assigns, transfers and grants to Assignee all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim or causes of action of Assignor against any third parties for past, present or future infringement of any of the foregoing, with the right to sue and recover the same in the Assignee's own name and for its own use and benefit.
- 3. Assignor does hereby acknowledge, affirm and represent that the Marks are valid and enforceable and has not been adjudged invalid or unenforceable, in whole or in part. Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire and unencumbered right, title and interest in and to the Marks, free and clear of any liens, charges and encumbrances, including, without limitation, licenses and covenants by Assignor not to sue third persons.

Executed to be effective as of the 29th day of June, 2005.

RECORDED: 06/29/2005

Tredegar Corporation

Printed Name: W. Hildebrandt Surgner, Jr.

Menly

Title: Vice President, General Counsel & Secv.